### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Durable Crushers, Inc.	01/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAWA Engineers and Consultants (P) Ltd.
Street Address:	NAWA House 8-2-334/3&4 Road No. 5
Internal Address:	Banjara Hills
City:	Hyderabad, A.P.
State/Country:	INDIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7048214

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Erich W. Merrill, Jr.

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 231250-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erich W. Merrill, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NAWA Patent Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=NAWA Patent Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0645 \$40.00 70482

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Durable Crushers, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose address is 2435

Prairie Road, Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A. ("Durable")

ASSIGNEE:

NAWA Engineers And Consultants (P) Ltd., a private company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at 'NAWA HOUSE' 8-22-334/3&4 Road No. 5, Banjara Hills,

Hyderabad, A.P. India ("NAWA")

This Patent Assignment is executed in connection with the Agreement for the Transfer of All Rights and Properties of a Product Known as Duracone SRM, between Durable and NAWA, dated as of January 12, 2010.

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Durable hereby assigns to NAWA all right, title, and interest in the following patents, together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto:
  - A. U.S. Patent 7,048,214 B2 issued May 23, 2006, to Louis Wein Johnson and Bruce Gordon Johnson for an invention titled "Gyratory Crusher with Hydrostatic Bearings."
  - B. Any U.S. pending patent applications describing or claiming the Duracone process, any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of such applications, any foreign counterparts of such applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations-in part, and any U.S. or foreign patents that may issue as a result of any of the foregoing applications.
  - C. Any other patents, patent applications, copyrights, or licenses in which Durable has an interest for technology relating to the Duracone process.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Durable shall take such additional action as may be reasonably requested by NAWA to effect this Assignment, to cause the same to be made of record, and to assist and cooperate with NAWA in any proceedings involving the assigned patents, applications, and other intellectual property.

Dated as of the 12 day of January, 2010.

Durable Crushes, Inc.

Title.

- 1 -

PDXDOCS:1876573.1

Patent Assignment page 2

STATE OF OREGON	)	
COUNTY OF LANC	) SS )	
This Patent Assignment was a Mack Downty Inc.	as president	nary 13, 2010, by of Durable Crushers ROSEN huy
	Notary Public for	r Oregon expires: (0 -21 -2010

OFFICIAL SEAL

JEAMIE ROSENBURG

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISION NO. 411665

HY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 22, 2010

-2-

PDXDOCS:1876573.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0647